## FORD'S COLONY FRIEND'S AND NEIGHBORS ANITQUES FAN SHOW

FORD'S COLONY FRIEND'S AND NEIGHBORS CLUB ANNOUNCES THE FORD'S COLONY ANTIQUES FAN SHOW FEATURING GOODMAN'S INTERIORS AND ANTIQUES AT THE REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING ON MAY 3<sup>RD</sup>, 2024

ANY MEMBER MAY SUBMIT NO MORE THAN TWO ITEMS FOR ASSESMENT

ANY ITEM THAT IS CHOSEN FOR ASSESSMENT MUST BE SMALL ENOUGH TO CARRY INTO THE SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB

MEMBERS MUST SUBMIT ONE OR TWO PICTURES OF EACH ITEM ALONG WITH A SHORT DESCRIPTION AND HISTORY/PROVENANCE

GOODMAN'S INTERIORS AND ANTIQUES WILL DECIDE WHICH ITEMS
SUBMITTED BY MEMBERS WILL BE SELECTED FOR ASSESSMENT AND MEMBERS
WILL BE NOTIFIED IF THEIR ITEMS WERE SELECTED

MEMBERS WHOSE ITEMS ARE SELECTED FOR ASSESSMENT MUST BRING THEIR ITEMS TO THE SWIM AND TENNIS CLUB NO LATER THAN 5:30PM ON MAY 3<sup>RD</sup> FOR VISUAL ASSESSMENT.

## ITEMS THAT WILL BE CONSIDERED ARE:

Furniture; Lighting; Artwork; Décor; Porcelain and China; Artwork: Crystal; Sterling and Silver plate; Clocks and Watches; Fine Jewelry; Coins; Militaria (NO FIREARMS)

ALL SUBMISSIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN APRIL 19, 2024

SUBMISSIONS AND QUESTIONS SHOULD BE SENT TO ANNE COLLINS- <a href="mailto:anne.g.collins@gmail.com">anne.g.collins@gmail.com</a>

Members will be notified no later than May 1, 2024 if their item has been selected.